

HB1266\_L.006

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB21-1266 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 8, line 6, strike "NINETEEN" and substitute  
2 "TWENTY-THREE".

3 Page 9, line 1, strike "EIGHT" and substitute "TWELVE".

4 Page 9, line 5, strike "BOTH OF THE FOLLOWING TWO CATEGORIES" and  
5 substitute "SUBSECTION (1)(c)(III)(A) OF THIS SECTION AND TWO  
6 MEMBERS EACH FROM SUBSECTION (1)(c)(III)(B) OF THIS SECTION:".

7 Page 9, strike lines 9 through 12 and substitute:

8 "(B) THE FOLLOWING NUMBER OF MEMBERS OF DIFFERENT  
9 ORGANIZATIONS THAT: CARRY OUT INITIATIVES RELATING TO  
10 ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE, THREE MEMBERS; REPRESENT WORKER  
11 INTERESTS IN DISPROPORTIONATELY IMPACTED COMMUNITIES, ONE  
12 MEMBER; REPRESENT THE INTEREST OF PEOPLE OF COLOR, FOUR MEMBERS;  
13 REPRESENT THE RENEWABLE ENERGY INDUSTRY, ONE MEMBER; REPRESENT  
14 THE NONRENEWABLE ENERGY INDUSTRY, ONE MEMBER; REPRESENT LOCAL  
15 GOVERNMENT IN DISPROPORTIONATELY IMPACTED COMMUNITIES, ONE  
16 MEMBER; AND WORK TO SUPPORT PUBLIC HEALTH, ONE MEMBER, WHO  
17 MUST BE AN ENVIRONMENTAL TOXICOLOGIST."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*